



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO.1977 OF 2025

Abdul Aziz Sk Mehboob and Others

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Another

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Anand P. Bhandari, Advocate for the Appellants
Mr. S. J. Salgare, AGP for Respondent - State

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. J.]

DATE : 5th AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :

1. Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 2nd September, 2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent No.1. In addition to Court procedure, the Appellants are permitted to serve the second Respondent, privately as per rules.
3. Call for the Record and Proceedings.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE