



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1603 OF 2025

The Branch Manager, Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

VERSUS

Preeti Maheshkumar Dhyani And Others

...

Deshmukh Mohit Rameshrao, Advocate for Appellant

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6386 OF 2025

IN FA/1603/2025

The Branch Manager, Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co Ltd

VERSUS

Preeti Maheshkumar Dhyani And Others

...

AND

927 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1977 OF 2025

Abdul Aziz Sk Mehboob And Ors

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Collector Aurangabad And Anr

...

Mr. Bhandari Anand P. & Mr. Ravindra G. Pawar, Advocate for Appellant

...

AND

928 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2002 OF 2025

Rajendra Walchand Shinde

VERSUS

Union Of India And Others

...

Mr. Patil Vijay Bhalerao, Advocate for Appellant

...

AND

929 CONT. PETITION NO. 271 OF 2023

IN WP/10567/2016

Suresh Jagannath Bajaj

VERSUS

Dhanjay Naik And Others

...

Mr. Nanabhau R. Thorat, Advocate for the Petitioner

...

AND

**930 CONT. PETITION NO. 873 OF 2024
IN WP/10745/2021**

Bajarang Laxmanappa Akamar

VERSUS

Honble Shri Dinesh Waghmare Ias

...

Mr. Sandeep N. Lute, Advocate for the petitioner.

WITH

**CONT. PETITION NO. 898 OF 2024
IN WP/8453/2021**

Bhagawan S Dhakane And Ors

VERSUS

Shri Dinesh Waghmare Ias

...

AND

**931 CONT. PETITION NO. 281 OF 2025
IN FA/1215/2014**

Shirish Gopinath Deshpande

VERSUS

Mr. Deepak Kapoor And Ors

...

Mr. Bhandari Anand P, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND

**932 CONT. PETITION NO. 282 OF 2025
IN FA/1225/2014**

Shirish Gopinath Deshpande

VERSUS

Deepak Kapoor And Ors

...

Mr. Anand P. Bhandari, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND
933 CONT. PETITION NO. 353 OF 2025
IN WP/3305/2020

Rohini Sudhakar Patil

VERSUS

Asheemkumar S K Gupta Principal Secretary Urban Development
Department Mantralaya Mumbai

...

Mr. Siddhartha B. Yawalkar, Advocate for the petitioner.

AND
934 CONT. PETITION NO. 474 OF 2025
IN WP/2518/2025

Jalil Ahmed Akbar Saudagar

VERSUS

Shri Shrikrishnanath B Panchal The Collector

...

Mr. Pahilwan Gautam Janardan, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND
935 CONT. PETITION NO. 552 OF 2025
IN WP/12185/2023

Tukaram S/o Babarao Mehetre

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its Secretary

...

Mr. Ramrao Dhondiram Biradar, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND
936 CONT. PETITION NO. 553 OF 2025

Nida Ahmed Ali Sayyad

VERSUS

The Union Of India Through Finance Department New Delhi

...

Gaikwad Pramod Shriram, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND
937 CONT. PETITION NO. 561 OF 2025
IN WP/10268/2024

Ravindra S/o Prakash Khandagale

VERSUS

Smt Sunanda Thube

...

Mr. Arvind G.Ambetkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND

938 CONT. PETITION NO. 562 OF 2025

IN WP/10347/2023

Kantilal S/o Bhanudas Walunjkar

VERSUS

Mr Deepak Urmil Shiv Kapoor

...

Mr. Rajendra K. Temkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND

939 CONT. PETITION NO. 563 OF 2025

IN WP/10389/2023

Ravindra S/o Namdev Asabe

VERSUS

Mr Deepak Urmil Shiv Kapoor

...

Mr. Rajendra K Temkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND

940 CONT. PETITION NO. 564 OF 2025

Mahendra S/o Shantilal Dhodad

VERSUS

Mr Deepak Urmil Shiv Kapoor

...

Mr. Rajendra K Temkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND

941 CONT. PETITION NO. 565 OF 2025

IN WP/3084/2016

Sudhir Arjunrao Bansode

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary

...

Mr. Ankush Nivrutti Nagargoje, Advocate for the petitioner.

AND
942 CONT. PETITION NO. 566 OF 2025
IN WP/9327/2023

Smt Anjana Ishwar Nalawade
VERSUS
Mr Deepak Urmil Shiv Kapoor

...

Mr. Rajendra K Temkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND
943 CONT. PETITION NO. 567 OF 2025
IN WP/9255/2023

Mahadev S/o Eknath Nalawade
VERSUS
Mr Deepak Urmil Shiv Kapoor

...

Mr. Rajendra K Temkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND
944 CONT. PETITION NO. 568 OF 2025
IN WP/6868/2023

Devidas Bhanudas Toradmal
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary

...

Mr. Sapkal Sandip Ramesh, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND
945 CONT. PETITION NO. 569 OF 2025

Kisan Jatrya Padavi
VERSUS
Mr Ranjitsingh Deol

...

Mr. Nitin Laxman Chaudhari, Advocate for the petitioner

AND
947 CONT. PETITION NO. 576 OF 2025
IN WP/1030/2016

Hitendra Jagannath Badgujar

VERSUS

Anil Gairola

...

Mr. Yogesh Murlidhar Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.

AND

**948 CONT. PETITION NO. 578 OF 2025
IN WP/9157/2022**

Prashant Pradeep Kakani

VERSUS

Dr Shri Mantada Raja Dayanidhi

...

Mr. Chaitanya V. Dharurkar, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND

**949 CONT. PETITION NO. 582 OF 2025
IN WP/6814/2024**

Rupali Mahadeo Deshmane

VERSUS

Ranjit Singh Deol The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal

...

Mr. Prathviraj Ashok Dhakane, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND

950 CONT. PETITION NO. 585 OF 2025

Smita Shahaji Khopade

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

...

Mr. Krishna Kalidasrao Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioner

AND

951 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2010

Afrin Bano Sk Anwar

VERSUS

SK Anwar Sk Vaihidoddin

...

AND

952 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 41 OF 2025

Jija Paraji Darfe

VERSUS

Suwarna @ Suwarnamala W/o Jija Darfe

...

Mr. Shekade Shashikant E., Advocate for Appellant

...

AGPs for Respondent/State:-Mr. A. S. Shinde, Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar,
Mr. K. S. Patil and Mrs. U. S. Bhosale

...

**CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI &
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 4TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C.:

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 19.09.2025.

[SMT. VAISHALI N. PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]