



(1)

fa1977.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1977 OF 2025

ABDUL AZIZ SK MEHBOOB AND ORS

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR
AURANGABAD AND ANR**

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3563 OF 2026

IN FA/1977/2025

Mr. A.P. Bhandari, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. V.S. Badakh, AGP for the respondent-State.

Mr. S.V. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.2.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**
DATE : 26.03.2026

PC :-

01. Stand over to 02.04.2026, as the parties are not sure about the stage of Section 30 reference made by the Collector to the Civil Court.

02. The parties to make statement on the next date.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]