



( 1 )

11-FA-1977-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**11 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1977 OF 2025**

Abdul Aziz Sk Mehboob And Ors

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Collector Aurangabad And Anr.

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3563 OF 2026**

**IN FA/1977/2025**

...

Mr. Anand P. Bhandari And Mr. Ravindra G Pawar, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. V. K. Kotecha, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &**

**SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> APRIL 2026.**

**PC :-**

1. At the request of learned AGP stand over to 16.04.2026, by way of last chance.

2. It is made clear that, in no case the adjournment shall be granted at the request of the parties.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**